

TKS easyMobile 4G LTE Data Nat – Powered by Vodafone - Germany

TKS easyMobile 4G LTE All plans are without subsidized hardware	Data Nat S ¹⁾	Data Nat M ¹⁾	Data Nat L ¹⁾	Data Nat XL ¹⁾
Monthly fee with VAT (<i>monthly fee without VAT</i>)	€ 16.95	€ 21.95	€ 26.95	€ 34.95
Minimum contract duration	0 months			
Initial fee	€ 29.95			
Price per Text inland to all German mobile networks	€ 0.19			
Price per MMS inland to all German mobile networks	€ 0.29			
Inland included data volume	Flat rate (only over web.vodafone.de)			
Speed	up to 500 Mbps			
Speed limitation to 64 kbps after	2 GB	5 GB	12 GB	20 GB
Data billing units	100 KB blocks			
Vodafone Hotspots	charge free - access code voucher provided by TKS			

¹⁾ easyMobile 4G Nat Data Remarks

Data Usage:

TKS reserves the right to automatically disconnect the connection after 24 hours of continuous use. Included data volume cannot be used for voice over IP and peer-to-peer.

Surfing Speed:

The transmission speed of up to 500 mbps download / 100 mbps upload is the upper limit & cannot be guaranteed. Your surfing speed may vary. The actual utilization speed depends on the location & in which mobile radio cell the device is connected to and from how many people are using the network cell at the same time. Also a compatible mobile device is required for the higher speed.

Billing:

The monthly package price will be charged in advance. On the first invoice you will be charged the activation fee and a prorated price for the first month depending on when the service was started plus the monthly package price for one month in advance.

The included budgets and flat rates are always valid for one billing cycle and will be reset at the end of the billing cycle (not the end of the calendar month). The billing cycle is from the 6th of the month to the 5th of the following month.

Important: With the contract conclusion the budgets and flat rates will be prorated according to remaining billing cycle time frame.

U.S. Forces VAT Exception:

TKS will automatically provide VAT relief on behalf of The Exchange to the extent that the customer is a US Department of Defense ID cardholder who qualifies for a foreign tax exemption under NATO Status of Forces Agreement (SOFA). Customers with this status are only US military, US civilian employees, and dependents living in Germany on orders. If the customer does not have SOFA status, the services will be charged with the applicable German value-added tax (VAT-Umsatzsteuer). Third party services are not VAT-exempt. Their VAT charges will be fully passed on to the customer.

Roaming:

The TKS 4G Data Nat tariffs included volumes can only be used within Germany.

Minimum Contract Duration:

Cancellations are only valid to the end of the following month.

Remarks: All tariffs are only valid within Vodafone German network.